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We soon realized after printing Book One that there were many tunes in our repertoire that 
had been left out so a follow-up book was always in the works.  Also, we have been fortunate 
the past few years to have Florence Fahy and Padraic O’Reilly come to our village and teach 
us tunes.  This book combines our old favourites with the new tunes from our classes; ones we 
play in our sessions and concerts and in our visits around the locale with our music.  Enjoy. 
 
 
Compiled by Ailbhe Dervan, Ciara Lynch, Mike and Sue Fahy. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Guide to Symbols 
 

 
# Sharp    e.g.  C# 

n Natural  e.g  Cn 

Single Quote after note  e.g.  B’    Play the note high. 

Single Quote before note  e.g.    ‘B    Play the note low. 

- Dash after note: e.g.  B -  Play the note long. 

~  Roll   e.g.  B ~ Roll the note. 
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Abbey Reel .................................................. 33 
Anthony Frawley’s Jig ............................... 50 
Around the Fairy Fort  ............................... 70 
Banks of Lough Gowna ............................. 58 
Battering Ram ............................................ 53 
Beautiful Goldfinch 1 ................................. 73 
Beautiful Goldfinch 2 ................................. 74 
Bird in the Bush.......................................... 17 
Blacksmith .................................................... 8 
Boyne Hunt ................................................. 19 
Boys of Ballisodare ..................................... 22 
Boys of Tandergee ...................................... 56 
Brendan Mulhaire's ................................... 46 
Cameronian ................................................ 16 
Carraroe Jig................................................ 52 
Cat's Meow ................................................. 60 
Christy Barry's #1 ...................................... 57 
Christy Barry's #2 ...................................... 57 
Colliers ........................................................ 33 
Come West Along The Road ..................... 18 
Con Cassidy's Slide .................................... 78 
Connaughtman's Rambles ........................ 55 
Crock Of Gold ............................................ 31 
Cup of Tea..................................................... 8 
Dairy Maid  .................................................. 21 
Daniel O'Connell ........................................ 52 
Devaney's Goat ........................................... 10 
Dublin Porter  .............................................. 48 
Duke of Leinster ......................................... 17 
Earl's Chair  ................................................ 20 
Enchanted Lady The .................................. 43 
Fairy Queen ................................................ 67 
Farewell to Ireland ..................................... 34 
Farrell O'Gara ............................................ 12 
Father Kelly's Jig ....................................... 63 
Fermoy Lasses ............................................ 35 
Five Mile Chase .......................................... 18 
Flagstone of Memories ............................... 30 
Flowing Tide Hornpipe .............................. 69 
Fox on the Town ......................................... 32 
Frost Is All Over ......................................... 64 
Gallaghers Frolics ...................................... 56 
Garrett Barry's  ........................................... 39 
George White's Favourite ......................... 29 
Gold March ................................................. 76 
Gold Ring .................................................... 59 
Golden Keyboard ....................................... 11 
Good Natured Man .................................... 67 

Green Groves of Erin ................................ 48 
Hand Me Down The Tackle ........................ 6 
Haunted House ........................................... 54 
Heathery Breeze ......................................... 24 
Holly Bush .................................................. 35 
Holy Land ................................................... 43 
Honeymooner ............................................. 37 
Humours of Ballyconnell ........................... 25 
Humours of Ennistymon ........................... 61 
Jenny's Wedding ........................................ 39 
Jerry Lynch's Fling  .................................... 71 
Jim Donoghue's .......................................... 45 
Jim Kelly's Reel .......................................... 22 
John Brady's March .................................. 69 
Johnny Boyle's Slide .................................. 78 
Killarney Boys of Pleasure .......................... 6 
Kilrush Polka No. 1.................................... 77 
Kilrush Polka No. 2.................................... 77 
Kiss the maid behind the Barrel ............... 26 
Kitty Gone a Milking  ................................. 44 
Lady Anne Montgomery ........................... 13 
Lady on the Island ..................................... 27 
Lairicín Jig  ................................................. 54 
Linnet's Chorus .......................................... 72 
London Lasses ............................................ 34 
Lucy Farr's Barndance ............................. 68 
Maid of Montcisco ....................................... 7 
Maid On The Green................................... 50 
March of the Swans ................................... 79 
Marino Waltz  ............................................. 71 
Master McDermott's 1 .............................. 14 
Master McDermott's 2 .............................. 14 
Maud Miller  ............................................... 13 
McHugh's Jig ............................................. 62 
McHugh's Jig #2 ........................................ 62 
Milky Way  .................................................. 30 
Milliner's Daughter  ................................... 40 
Miss Monaghan's ......................................... 9 
Morning Star  .............................................. 47 
Mossy Banks ............................................... 45 
Mountain Road .......................................... 29 
Munster Buttermilk  ................................... 53 
My Darling Asleep ..................................... 55 
New Broom ................................................. 68 
New Copperplate ....................................... 38 
Old Blackthorn ........................................... 37 
Old Copperplate......................................... 38 
Old Flail  ...................................................... 65 



 4

O'Rourkes ................................................... 42 
Otter's Holt  ................................................. 27 
Over the Moors to Maggie ......................... 25 
Paddy Mills' Dream ................................... 24 
Paddy Murphy's Wife ................................ 41 
Pullet The .................................................... 40 
Queen of the Fair........................................ 51 
Rainy Day.................................................... 44 
Rattigan's .................................................... 47 
Reavey's Reel .............................................. 12 
Red Haired Lass ......................................... 19 
Road to Garrison ........................................ 32 
Road to Rio ................................................. 41 
Sally Gardens Reel ..................................... 23 
Shaskeen ...................................................... 15 
Shetland Reel .............................................. 46 

Ships Are Sailing ........................................ 20 
Silver March ............................................... 76 
Silver Spear ................................................ 23 
Sligo Maid ................................................... 10 
Sporting Paddy........................................... 36 
Sweet Marie ................................................ 75 
Tarboltan .................................................... 16 
Templehouse Reel ...................................... 36 
Thrush In The Bush................................... 64 
Tim Moloneys ............................................... 9 
Tom Ward's Downfall ................................. 7 
Tommy Mulhaire's Jig .............................. 58 
Vincent Broderick's ................................... 21 
Whistler at the Wake ................................. 65 
Whistling Postman ..................................... 11 
Wild Irishman  ............................................ 42 
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Killarney Boys of Pleasure    F# 
 

 
 
 

Hand Me Down The Tackle     F# C# 

 



 7

Tom Ward's Downfall              F# 
 

 
 
 
 
Maid of Montcisco     F# 
 

 



 8

Blacksmith              F# 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Cup of Tea      F# C# 
 

 



 9

Miss Monaghan's              F# C# 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Tim Moloney’s    F# 
 



 10

Devaney's Goat    F# C# 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Sligo Maid    F# 
 

 
 



 11

Whistling Postman                F# C#  
 

 
 
 
 
 
Golden Keyboard    F# C# 
 

 



 12

Reavey's Reel    F# 
 

 
 
 
 
  
Farrell O'Gara            F# C# 
 

 



 13

Lady Anne Montgomery            F# C# 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Maud Miller             F# 

 



 14

Master McDermott's 1             F# C#   (Mike Rafferty’s version) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Master McDermott's 2             F# C#   (arr. Padraic) 
 
 

 
 



 15

Shaskeen              F# 
 

 



 16

Cameronian             F# C# 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Tarboltan                  F# C# 
 

 



 17

Duke of Leinster             F# 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
Bird in the Bush             F# 

 



 18

Come West Along The Road            F#  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Five Mile Chase     F# 
 

 
 



 19

Red Haired Lass    F# 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Boyne Hunt             F#C# 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 20

Ships Are Sailing             F#  C# 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Earl's Chair             F# C# 
 

 
 



 21

Dairy Maid              F# C#  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Vincent Broderick's Reel (Tinker's Daughter)           F# C#  

 

 



 22

Boys of Ballisodare             F#  
 

 
 
 
Jim Kelly's Reel    F# C# 
 

 



 23

Sally Gardens Reel    F# 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Silver Spear     F#C# 
 

 
 

 
 



 24

Heathery Breeze             F#  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Paddy Mills' Dream   F# 
 



 25

Over the Moors to Maggie   F# 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Humours of Ballyconnell            F# C#  
 



 26

Kiss the Maid Behind the Barrel  F# 
 

 
 



 27

Otter's Holt             F# C# 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Lady on the Island             F# C#  
 



 28

Lucy Campbell    F# C# 
 

 
 



 29

George White's Favourite   F# 

 
 
 
Mountain Road             F# C# 
 



 30

Flagstone of Memories             F# 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Milky Way             F# C# 
 

 
 
 



 31

Crock Of Gold            F# 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 32

Road to Garrison                F# C# 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Fox on the Town            F# 
 

 
 
 



 33

Colliers             F# C#  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The Abbey Reel               F#  
 

 



 34

London Lasses               F#  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Farewell to Ireland                  F# C#  
 

 
 
 



 35

 Holly Bush            F# 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Fermoy Lasses            F# 
 

 



 36

Sporting Paddy             F#  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Templehouse Reel             F# 
 

 



 37

Honeymooner               F#  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The Old Blackthorn              F# C# 
 

 



 38

Old Copperplate               F#  
 

 
 
 
 
New Copperplate                F#  
 

 



 39

Jenny's Wedding             F# C# 
 

 
 
 
Garrett Barry's              F#  
 

 



 40

The Pullet                      F# 
 

 
 
 
The Milliner's Daughter            F#  
 

 



 41

The Road to Rio           F# 
 

 
 
 
 
Paddy Murphy's Wife            F# C#  
 



 42

O'Rourkes             F# C# G#  

 
 
 
 
 
The Wild Irishman           F# C# 
 

 
 



 43

The Enchanted Lady              F# C#  
 

 
 
 
 
The Holy Land             F# C#  
 

 
 



 44

The Rainy Day            F# 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Kitty Gone a Milking            F#  
 

 



 45

Mossy Banks            F#  
 

 
 
 

Jim Donoghue's              F# C#  
 

 



 46

Shetland Reel               F#  
 

 
 
 
 
 
Brendan Mulhaire's                F# C#  
 

 
 
 
 



 47

Rattigan's            F# 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
The Morning Star                F# 
 

 



 48

Dublin Porter              F#  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Green Groves of Erin            F#  
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 50

Maid On The Green    F# 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Anthony Frawley’s Jig  F# 
 

 
 



 51

 
Queen of the Fair            F# C# 
 

 



 52

Carraroe Jig    F# C# 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Daniel O'Connell            F# C#  

 



 53

Battering Ram    F# 
 

 
 
 

Munster Buttermilk   F# 
 

 



 54

Haunted House   F# 
 

 
 
 

 
Lairicín Jig            F#  
 

 



 55

Connaughtman's Rambles           F# C#  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
My Darling Asleep            F# C#  
 

 



 56

Boys of Tandergee             F#  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Gallaghers Frolics            F# C# 
 

 
 
 



 57

Christy Barry's #1               F# 
 

 
 
 
Christy Barry's #2    F# 
 

 
 
 



 58

Tommy Mulhaire's Jig          F# C# 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Banks of Lough Gowna         
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 59

Gold Ring               F# C# 
 

 
 



 60

Cat's Meow           F# C# 
 

 
 
 



 61

The Humours of Ennistymon              F#  
 



 62

McHugh's Jig             F# 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
McHugh's Jig #2  F# C# 
 

 
 



 63

 
Father Kelly's Jig               F# 
 

 



 64

Frost Is All Over            F# C#  
 

 
 

 
 
Thrush In The Bush           F# 

 

 



 65

Whistler at the Wake               F# C#  
 

 
 
 
 
 
Old Flail               F#  
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 67

The Fairy Queen           F# C#   Hornpipe 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
The Good Natured Man            F#   Hornpipe 
 

 



 68

 The New Broom            F#    Barndance 
 

 
 
 
 
Lucy Farr's Barndance            F# 

 
 
 



 69

Flowing Tide Hornpipe              F# 

 
 
 
 
 
 
John Brady's March             F#  
 



 70

Around the Fairy Fort            F# C# 
 

 
 



 71

Jerry Lynch's Fling                   F#  
 

 
 
 
 
Marino Waltz              F# 
 



 72

The Linnet's Chorus           F# C#    Waltz written by Marcus Hernon 
 

 
 
 



 73

The Beautiful Goldfinch  1          F#  Waltz        Written by Marcus Hernon     
(arr. Padraic) 

 

 
 
 



 74

The Beautiful Goldfinch  2          F#  Waltz    (Written by  Marcus Hernon) 
 



 75

Sweet Marie             F# 
 

 
 
 



 76

 Gold March         F# 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Silver March             F# C# 
 

 



 77

Kilrush Polka No. 1                 F# C# 
 

 
 
Kilrush Polka No. 2                    F# C# 
 

 



 78

Johnny Boyle's Slide         F# 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Con Cassidy's Slide                F# 
 

 



 79

March of the Swans  F#  Written by Sue Fahy 
 

 


